DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$18.00

2015-856419

\$18.00 Pgs=5

02/03/2015 03:55 PM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

RPTT: \$-0-/#5

Recording Requested By:

APN#: 1420-08-611-001

Western Title Company, Inc.

Escrow No. 068432-ARJ When Recorded Mail To:

Tiffany Y. Chung

623 N. Toland Ave

West Covira, CA 91790

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Susan Lapin

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Minh Chung a married man, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Tiffany Y. Chung, a married woman as her sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 706, as set forth on Final Map LDA #99-054-7 for SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, UNIT 7, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on June 6, 2005, in Book 0605, Page 1632, as Document No. 646054.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are husband and wife. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as her sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that he might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.

Dated: 01/30/2015



	"See Attached Certificate of Asknowledgment" car
	COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on
·	Notary Public
	Notify I work

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California Los Angeles County of Los Angeles On January 31 2015 before me, Cat Date personally appeared Minh Chung	heving R. Rodvisuez, a Wolay Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
J	Name(s) of Signer(s)
his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acte	
My Comm. Empires Apr 24, 2015	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. ITNESS my hand and official seal.
CATHERINE R. RODRIGO Commission # 193381: Notary Public - Californi Riverside County My Comm. Expires Apr 24, 2	ignature / White & McLuges Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this in	ONAL
fraudulent reattachment of this f	orm to an unintended document.
Title or Type of Document: Grant Bargain + J Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above: No Other Synew -
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General Individual — Attorney in Fact Trustee — Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:
THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 706, as set forth on Final Map LDA #99-054-7 for SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, UNIT 7, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on June 6, 2005, in Book 0605, Page 1632, as Document No. 646054.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1420-08-611-001

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-08-611-001	•				
	b)					^
	c)				/	
	d)				\	\
a) c) e)	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OPT	TONAL	USE ONLY
	a) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT	T/INSTRUMENT	#:	\ \
	c) 🗌 Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	воок	PAG	E	\ \
	e) ∐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RI	ECORDING:		
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	
	i) 🗆 Other					
3. ′	Total Value/Sales Price of F	roperty:	\$0.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure					
	Transfer Tax Value:	C111) (. 11110 cz proposty)	\$0.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0.00	1 1		
	1 2			/ /		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:))		\
		nption per NRS 375.090,		/ /		
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption: Husband to	Wife withou	t consideration		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage l	peing transferred: 100 %		Y /		
	TT 1' 1.1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	.16 6		. NIDC 27	75 060 4 NIDC
	The undersigned declares ar					
	375.110, that the informatio	n provided is correct to the	ne best of the	r information a	nd bellel	i, and can be
	supported by documentation parties agree that disalloware					
	parties agree that disahowar result in a penalty of 10% of				or addru	onar tax due, may
	result in a penalty of 1078 of	t the tax due plus interest	at 170 per me	Allei.		
	uant to NRS 375.030, the H	Buyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and	severally liable	e for any	y additional amount
owed	The second secon	< <u>√</u> Z	a .	Da _ 1		
_	ature		_Capacity	1 yen 1		
Sign	ature		_Capacity			
_/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) IN	FORMA	ATION
487	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIR			
Print	_		Print Name:	Tiffany Y. Ch	ung	•
Nam			Address:	623 N. Tolano	LΔve	
Addı City:			City:	West Covira	AVC	
State	1		State:	CA	Zip:	91790
_ \					_	
	<u> IPANY/PERSON REQUES</u>					
	(required if not the seller or buye		.	# 060430 A	D.T.	
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beh	alf of Western Title Comp	oany E	sc. #: <u>068432-A</u>	<u>KJ</u>	
Addr	ess: Douglas Office 1513 Highway 395, S	Svite 101				
City/9	State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV					
OILY/		LIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECO	ORDED/MICROI	FILMED)	